Product: GUSN824
Universal OFC CLT (jelly filled): GLASS YARNS(1500N) + LSZH with 1 Tube
of Ø3.3mm CPR Dca. 24f SM OS2 G.652.D & G.657.A1.
Product Description
Universal (Indoor/Outdoor) optical fiber Central Loose Tube (jelly filled tube) cable with glass yarns (standard rodent protection) as strength member and Low
Smoke Zero Halogen outer jacket. Existing out of 1 Tube with a diameter of 3.3mm with CPR Euroclass Dca. 24 fibers SM OS2 G.652.D & G.657.A1.
Technical Specifications
Product Overview

IEC 60754-1 - Halogen Amount: Zero
IEC 60754-2 - Halogen Acid Gas
Amount - Max. Conductivity: 10 µS/mm
IEC 60754-2 - Halogen Acid Gas
Amount - Min. pH: 4.3
IEC 61034-2 - Smoke Density Min.
Transmittance: 60%
CPR Euroclass: Dca-s2,d1,a1
REACH: Compliant
ISO/IEC Compliance: IEC 60794
EU Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2): Compliant
UV/ Sunlight Protection: Yes
Related Part Numbers
Variants
Item # Color Put-Up Type Length EAN
GUSN824.032100 Black Reel 2,100 m 8719605125682
GUSN824.002100 Orange Reel 2,100 m 8719605083708
GUSN824.T02100 Orange Reel 2,100 m 8719605173713
GUSN824.004100 Orange Reel 4,100 m 8719605083715
GUSN824.022100 White Reel 2,100 m 8719605083753
GUSN824.012100 Yellow Reel 2,100 m 8719605083722
GUSN824.T42100 Yellow Reel 2,100 m 8719605173843
GUSN824.014100 Yellow Reel 4,100 m 8719605083739
GUSN824.016100 Yellow Reel 6,100 m 8719605083746
History
Update and Revision: Revision Number: 0.86 Revision Date: 03-23-2022
© 2022 Belden, Inc
All Rights Reserved.